Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Pavel Vrba	11/25/2008
Kenwood H. Hall	12/01/2008
Petr Kadera	11/25/2008
Vladimir Marik	11/25/2008
Marek Obitko	11/25/2008
Miloslav Radakovic	11/25/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Rockwell Automation Technologies, Inc.
Street Address:	1 Allen-Bradley Drive
City:	Mayfield Heights
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	44124

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12325893

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

500720785

Fax Number: (414)223-5000

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 414-978-5559

Email: jpolmatier@whdlaw.com Correspondent Name: JERE L. POLMATIER

Address Line 1: WHYTE HIRSCHBOECK DUDEK S.C. Address Line 2: 555 EAST WELLS STREET, SUITE 1900

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: ROC-35515

PATENT

REEL: 021925 FRAME: 0087

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jere L. Polmatier
Total Attachments: 5 source=ROC35515#page1.tif source=ROC35515#page2.tif source=ROC35515#page3.tif source=ROC35515#page4.tif source=ROC35515#page5.tif	

PATENT REEL: 021925 FRAME: 0088

WHEREAS, PAVEL VRBA, of Plzen, Czech Republic, KENWOOD H. HALL, of Hudson, Ohio, PETR KADERA, of Praha, Czech Republic, VLADIMIR MARIK, of Praha, Czech Republic, MAREK OBITKO, of Kladno, Czech Republic and MILOSLAV RADAKOVIC, of Ruzomberok, Slovak Republic, (hereinafter sometimes referred to as "said inventors") have invented certain new and useful improvements in ONTOLOGY-BASED SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR INDUSTRIAL CONTROL, which invention (hereinafter sometimes referred to as "said invention") has been disclosed to and filed, under Docket No. 08AB075-US, in the patent files of Rockwell Automation Technologies, Inc., an Ohio Corporation having a principal place of business at 1 Allen-Bradley Drive, Mayfield Heights, Ohio 44124 (an Ohio corporation), and which invention is the subject of United States Patent Application No. 12/325,893 having the aforementioned title and filed on December 1, 2008.

NOW THEREFORE, it is agreed that, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, said inventors have sold, assigned and transferred and by these present do sell, assign and transfer unto Rockwell Automation Technologies, Inc. the entire right, title and interest in said invention in the United States of America and all foreign countries and in and to said U.S. utility patent application and all divisions, substitutions, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, and in all United States Letters Patents which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and in all priority rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for every member country, and in all applications for patents (including related rights such as utilitymodel registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for said invention in any foreign countries, and in all patents (including all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof) granted for said invention; said applications and patents to be held and enjoyed by the said Rockwell Automation Technologies, Inc., for its own use and for the use of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent on same may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by said inventors had this assignment and sale not been made.

Page 1 of 4

FURTHER, said inventors hereby agree to sign all lawful papers necessary or helpful in obtaining patents on said invention or in filing any divisional, continuation, substitution, or reissue patent application or re-examination proceedings on said invention whether in the United States of America or in any foreign country.

Signed:	Date:
Pavel Vrba	
WITNESSES:	
Signed:	Date:
Menwood H. Hall	DEC 1, 2008
State of Ohio (444 hos A) ss. County of Standard)	
On this <u>JSF</u> day of <u>December</u> Kenwood H. Hall , to me known to be the per instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed (SEAL)	, 2008, before me personally appeared son whose name is subscribed to the foregoing cuted the same. Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission: My Commission: 6/23/09

Yvette Steiger NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF OHIO My Commission Expires June 23, 2003 Recorded in Cuyahoga County

FURTHER, said inventors hereby agree to sign all lawful papers necessary or helpful in obtaining patents on said invention or in filing any divisional, continuation, substitution, or reissue patent application or re-examination proceedings on said invention whether in the United States of America or in any foreign country.

Signed:	Date:
	11/25/3008
Pavel Vrba	
WITNESSES: FILLY MACORDIC FILLY TAPER TRANSFER TRANSFER	Vm Q
Signed:	Date:
Kenwood H. Hall	······································
State of Ohio) ss. County of)	
On this day of	, 2008, before me personally appeared the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing he executed the same.
(SEAL)	Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission:

WHD\6109298.1

Page 2 of 4

PATENT REEL: 021925 FRAME: 0091

FURTHER, said inventors hereby agree to sign all lawful papers necessary or helpful in obtaining patents on said invention or in filing any divisional, continuation, substitution, or reissue patent application or re-examination proceedings on said invention whether in the United States of America or in any foreign country.

Signed;	Date:
1/ /rda	14/25/2006
Petr Kadera	
WITNESSES: FILIP MACUREY FOLD Man	w A
Signed: Madiken	Date: [1][2][100][
Vladimir Marik	
WITNESSES: MARLETA HINAISONA 45	Waster and the second s
MIST FELENKOUS	

FURTHER, said inventors hereby agree to sign all lawful papers necessary or helpful in obtaining patents on said invention or in filing any divisional, continuation, substitution, or reissue patent application or re-examination proceedings on said invention whether in the United States of America or in any foreign country.

Signed:	Date:
<u>lastiby</u>	11/25/2008
Marek Obitko	
WITNESSES: FILE MACUREN File And Contact Cont	
Signed:	Date:
CHoslar Radeboile	44 128 12008
Miloslav Radakovic	
WITNESSES: FILIS TORCÓRDE FILIP MAR PAVEL TURAS DE DE DE	<u>, C</u>

WHD\6109298.1

RECORDED: 12/04/2008

Page 4 of 4

PATENT REEL: 021925 FRAME: 0093